

The Surveyor should be informed it is concluded the floors at ends are 9/20" as approved and not 8/20" as on their report, that the centre girder is 39" dep and not 33", the bilge stringer shell lugs are 10/20" and not 9/20" as stated, and that partial bulkheads have been fitted in the tween decks in way of the erection on the spar deck as required, but they should state whether such is the case.

*The Surveyors should also be informed that the plans should have been amended in accordance with the vessel as built & they should be requested to attend to this in future cases.*

*RBA*  
*22/11/00*  
*C.N.f*



© 2021

Lloyd's Register  
Foundation